



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1766 OF 2024

DADARAO PUNDLIK DANVE

VERSUS

**THE CONTRATCTOR, THROUGH SACHIN SUVARNA AND
ORS**

...

Mr. Sunil Janardhan Sarkate, Advocate for Appellant.

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 17th JANUARY, 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 28.02.2025.
3. Call for Record and Proceeding.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**