



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

67 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1766 OF 2024

DADARAO PUNDLIK DANVE

VERSUS

THE CONTRATCTOR, THROUGH SACHIN SUVARNA AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Sarkate Sunil Janardhan

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : 28.02.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate appearing for appellant undertakes to supply copies for service upon respondent Nos. 1 to 4 within a period of one week from today.
2. If copies are supplied, issue notice to respondent Nos. 1 to 4 returnable on 15.04.2025.

( S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR )  
JUDGE

mahajansb/