

(1)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

217 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1766 OF 2024

...

218 FIRST APPEAL NO. 136 OF 2025

...

219 FIRST APPEAL NO. 324 OF 2025

...

220 FIRST APPEAL NO. 345 OF 2025

...

221 FIRST APPEAL NO. 398 OF 2025 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 399 OF 2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13249 OF 2024 IN FA/398/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13971 OF 2024 IN FA/399/2025

...

222 FIRST APPEAL NO. 441 OF 2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2321 OF 2025 IN FA/441/2025

...

223 FIRST APPEAL NO. 443 OF 2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2326 OF 2025 IN FA/443/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4196 OF 2025 IN FA/443/2025

...

224 FIRST APPEAL NO. 468 OF 2025

...

225 FIRST APPEAL NO. 469 OF 2025

...

226 FIRST APPEAL NO. 472 OF 2025

...

227 FIRST APPEAL NO. 473 OF 2025

...

228 FIRST APPEAL NO. 489 OF 2025

...

229 APEAL FROM ORDER NO. 14 OF 2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3056 OF 2025 IN AO/14/2025

...

230 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10795 OF 2024
IN FAST/21153/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10796 OF 2024 IN
FAST/21153/2024

...

231 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10996 OF 2024
IN FAST/23124/2024

...

232 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11654 OF 2024
IN FAST/22537/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11657 OF 2024 IN
FAST/22625/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11656 OF 2024 IN FAST/22627/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11655 OF 2024 IN FAST/22629/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11662 OF 2024 IN FAST/22631/2024 WITH



(2)

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11661 OF 2024 IN FAST/22634/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11660 OF 2024 IN FAST/22636/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11659 OF 2024 IN FAST/22640/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11658 OF 2024 IN FAST/22643/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11666 OF 2024 IN FAST/22646/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11665 OF 2024 IN FAST/22648/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11664 OF 2024 IN FAST/22659/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11670 OF 2024 IN FAST/22662/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11663 OF 2024 IN FAST/22665/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11669 OF 2024 IN FAST/22668/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11668 OF 2024 IN FAST/22670/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11667 OF 2024 IN FAST/22673/2024

...

233 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11696 OF 2024
IN FAST/24363/2024

...

234 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11697 OF 2024
IN FAST/24462/2024

...

235 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12399 OF 2024
IN FAST/28498/2024

...

236 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12633 OF 2024
IN FAST/31949/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12634 OF 2024 IN FAST/31949/2024

...

237 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13276 OF 2024
IN FAST/26020/2024

...

238 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13301 OF 2024
IN FAST/26194/2024

...

239 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13792 OF 2024
IN FAST/28788/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13793 OF 2024 IN FAST/28788/2024

...

240 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 526 OF 2025
IN FAST/34454/2024

...

241 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1177 OF 2025
IN FAST/2309/2025

...

246 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1807 OF 2025
IN FAST/4837/2025

...

247 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2136 OF 2025
IN FAST/5902/2025

...

248 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2428 OF 2025
IN FAST/6362/2025 WITH

(3)

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2429 OF 2025 IN FAST/6362/2025

...

249 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2444 OF 2025
IN FAST/6697/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2445 OF 2025 IN FAST/6697/2025

...

250 CRA NO. 100 OF 2024

...

251 CRA NO. 183 OF 2024

...

252 CRA NO. 5 OF 2025

...

253 SECOND APPEAL NO. 265 OF 2011

...

254 SECOND APPEAL NO. 345 OF 2019 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4026 OF 2020 WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 22 OF 2020 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13865 OF 2024 IN WP/4026/2020

...

255 SECOND APPEAL NO. 173 OF 2021 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4235 OF 2021 IN SA/173/2021 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4236 OF 2021 IN SA/173/2021

...

256 SECOND APPEAL NO. 491 OF 2023 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 883 OF 2025 IN SA/491/2023

...

257 SECOND APPEAL NO. 606 OF 2023 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2212 OF 2025 IN SA/606/2023

...

258 SECOND APPEAL NO. 106 OF 2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2964 OF 2025 IN SA/106/2025

...

259 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 587 OF 2023
IN SA/10/2023 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4069 OF 2025
IN SA/10/2023 WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2023

...

260 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7000 OF 2024
IN SAST/19743/2023 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1619 OF 2025
IN SAST/19743/2023 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7001 OF 2024
IN SAST/19743/2023

...

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.S. Dande

...

(4)

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 15, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 24.06.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)