

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

931 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1766 OF 2024

Dadarao Pundlik Danve .. Appellant

Versus

The Contractor through
Sachin Suvarna and others .. Respondents

Shri Sunil J. Sarkate, Advocate for the Appellant.

Shri B. A. Shinde and Shri D. B. Bhange, A.G.P. for the
Respondent/State in respective matters.

AND

932 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2699 OF 2024

933 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2793 OF 2024

934 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3034 OF 2024

935 FIRST APPEAL NO. 127 OF 2025 WITH

C. A. NO. 665 OF 2025 IN FA/127/2025

936 FIRST APPEAL NO. 141 OF 2025

**937 FIRST APPEAL NO. 198 OF 2025 WITH C. A. NO. 12192 OF
2024 IN FA/198/2025**

938 FIRST APPEAL NO. 300 OF 2025 WITH

**C. A. NO. 11193 OF 2019 IN FA/300/2025 WITH FIRST APPEAL
NO. 299 OF 2025 WITH C. A. NO. 11195 OF 2019 IN FA/299/2025**

940 FIRST APPEAL NO. 421 OF 2025 WITH

**C. A. NO. 11166 OF 2024 IN FA/421/2025 WITH FIRST APPEAL
NO. 422 OF 2025 WITH C. A. NO. 11168 OF 2024 IN FA/422/2025**

**942 FIRST APPEAL NO. 442 OF 2025 WITH C. A. NO. 2323 OF
2025 IN FA/442/2025**

943 FIRST APPEAL NO. 469 OF 2025

944 FIRST APPEAL NO. 489 OF 2025

945 C. A. NO. 3902 OF 2024 IN FAST/2851/2024

946 C. A. NO. 5261 OF 2024 IN FAST/5684/2024

947 C. A. NO. 6158 OF 2024 IN FAST/12738/2024

948 C. A. NO. 8173 OF 2024 IN FAST/20952/2024

949 C. A. NO. 10998 OF 2024 IN FAST/23122/2024

950 C. A. NO. 11086 OF 2024 IN FAST/27984/2024 WITH

- C. A. NO.11085 OF 2024 IN FAST/27984/2024
951 C. A. NO. 11093 OF 2024 IN FAST/27187/2024 WITH
C. A. NO. 11094 OF 2024 IN FAST/27187/2024
952 C. A. NO. 11697 OF 2024 IN FAST/24462/2024
953 C. A. NO. 13756 OF 2024 IN FAST/32899/2024 WITH C. A.
NO. 13757 OF 2024 IN FAST/32899/2024
954 C. A. NO. 13792 OF 2024 IN FAST/28788/2024 WITH
C. A. NO. 13793 OF 2024 IN FAST/28788/2024
955 C. A. NO. 526 OF 2025 IN FAST/34454/2024
957 C. A. NO. 833 OF 2025 IN FAST/2161/2025
958 C. A. NO. 2982 OF 2025 IN FAST/7708/2025
959 C. A. NO. 3031 OF 2025 IN FAST/7379/2025
960 C. A. NO. 3035 OF 2025 IN FAST/7427/2025
961 C. A. NO. 3037 OF 2025 IN FAST/7433/2025
962 SECOND APPEAL NO. 265 OF 2011
963 S. A. NO. 345 OF 2019 WITH W. P. NO. 4026 OF 2020 WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 22 OF 2020 WITH C. A. NO. 13865 OF
2024 IN WP/4026/2020
964 SECOND APPEAL NO. 173 OF 2021 WITH C. A. NO. 4235
OF 2021 IN SA/173/2021 WITH C. A. NO. 4236 OF 2021 IN
SA/173/2021
965 SECOND APPEAL NO. 491 OF 2023 WITH
C. A. NO. 883 OF 2025 IN SA/491/2023
966 C. A. NO. 13733 OF 2016 IN SAST/11691/2015 WITH
C. A. NO. 13735 OF 2016 IN SAST/11691/2015 WITH
C. A. NO. 6886 OF 2022 IN CA/13733/2016
967 C. A. NO. 12043 OF 2017 IN SA/149/2017 WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 149 OF 2017 WITH C. A. NO. 8716 OF
2016 IN SA/149/2017
968 C. A. NO. 2323 OF 2019 IN AOST/37461/2018 WITH C. A.
NO. 3261 OF 2022 IN CA/2323/2019 WITH C. A. NO. 3262 OF
2022 IN CA/2323/2019 WITH C. A. NO. 2324 OF 2019
IN AOST/37461/2018
969 CRA NO. 29 OF 2024
970 CRA NO. 183 OF 2024

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 24TH JUNE, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Time of four (4) weeks is granted to take steps against the dead respondents as well as unserved respondents.
2. In case, fresh address is provided for the service of notice, then notice shall be issued, returnable after four (4) weeks.
3. In case for some technical reasons, the notices are unserved, re-issue notice to the unserved respondents, returnable four (4) weeks thereafter.
4. In case of remark of want of time, the time is extended by four (4) weeks.
5. Interim relief, granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.
6. Humdast/private service is permitted.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/June 25