



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

931 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1766 OF 2024

DADARAO PUNDLIK DANVE

VERSUS

THE CONTRATCTOR, THROUGH SACHIN SUVARNA AND ORS

...

932 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2793 OF 2024

VITTHAL NARASINH KULKARNI

VERSUS

SWATI ANANDRAO JEDHE AND ORS

...

933 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3034 OF 2024

FIROZ SARDAR PATHAN

VERSUS

LAXMAN KONDIBA CHALKE AND ORS

...

934 FIRST APPEAL NO. 198 OF 2025

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR COLLECTOR OSMANABAD AND ANR

VERSUS

VANDANA TANAJI ADSUL AND ORS

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12192 OF 2024

IN FA/198/2025

...

935 FIRST APPEAL NO. 299 OF 2025

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

VERSUS

BHARAT GANPATI UMBARE

...

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 300 OF 2025

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11193 OF 2019
IN FA/300/2025

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11195 OF 2019
IN FA/299/2025

...

936 FIRST APPEAL NO. 489 OF 2025

SATYAVATI RAMESH MAMDAPURE
VERSUS
SHAHAPURKAR SHOAIB ASIM S/O ASIF MOHIUDDIN AND ORS

...

**938 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11697 OF 2024
IN FAST/24462/2024**

VITHAL S/O DIGAMBAR SURYAWANSHI AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. COLLECTOR LATUR AND ORS.

...

**939 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13756 OF 2024
IN FAST/32899/2024**

THE BRANCH MANAGER, THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD.,
VERSUS
FULCHAND MANIK WAHMARE DED ABATED AND OTHERS

...

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3510 OF 2025
IN FAST/32899/2024

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13757 OF 2024
IN FAST/32899/2024

...

**940 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 833 OF 2025
IN FAST/2161/2025**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COM LTD THROUGH SENIOR DIVISIONAL

MANAGER
VERSUS
PANDURANG NARAYAN RAUT AND ANOTHER
...
**941 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4608 OF 2025
IN FAST/11899/2025**

DINKAR UGARASEN PAWAR
VERSUS
RAJU SHIVRAM BHOSALE AND OTHERS
...
**942 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4732 OF 2025
IN FAST/12201/2025**

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD
VERSUS
PANJAB ASHOK CHAVAN AND OTHERS
...
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4733 OF 2025
IN FAST/12201/2025

...
944 SECOND APPEAL NO. 556 OF 2023

VILAS S/O KISANRAO KARALE
VERSUS
ASHOK BHAUSAHEB KARALE
...
**945 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13733 OF 2016
IN SAST/11691/2015**

DASHRATH NARAYAN LANDHE LRS RAKHMABAI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
KASHINATH NARAYAN LONDHE LRS SAKHUBAI AND OTHERS
...
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13735 OF 2016
IN SAST/11691/2015
WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6886 OF 2022
IN CA/13733/2016

...

**946 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12043 OF 2017
IN SA/149/2017**

JAWARSING MORSING RATHOD AND ORS

VERSUS

VIRSING NARSING RATHOD DIED LRS KAMALSING ORS

...

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 149 OF 2017

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8716 OF 2016

IN SA/149/2017

...

**947 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1546 OF 2025
IN SA/68/2017**

DR.RAVINDRA EKNATHRAO MARATHE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

SURYNARAYAN NAGBHUSHAN HALWI L.RS. ABHIJIT AND OTHERS

...

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 68 OF 2017

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1500 OF 2017

IN SA/68/2017

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17016 OF 2022

IN SA/68/2017

...

**948 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2916 OF 2025
IN SA/184/2023**

VILAS RANCHHODDAS DESAI

VERSUS

CHANDRAKANT GOVINDRAO VYAVHARE L.RS. RUSHIKESH AND OTHERS

...

WITH
 SECOND APPEAL NO. 184 OF 2023
 WITH
 SECOND APPEAL NO. 183 OF 2023
 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4450 OF 2023
 IN SA/183/2023
 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2915 OF 2025
 IN SA/183/2023

...
949 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3323 OF 2025
IN SAST/38766/2023

SURYAKANT S/O WAMANRAO PANDE
VERSUS
 DNYANRARAJ SUBHASHRAO KHUPSE

...
 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9741 OF 2024

...
950 CRA NO. 92 OF 2025

SMT. CHHAYA ASHOK FIRODIA AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
 JIJABAI DARMA SALVE (DECEASED) THRU. RESPONDENT NO. 2 TO 5

...
 AGP for Respondent-s/State in respective matters : Mr.B.A.Shinde,
 Mr.D.B.Bhange

...
CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 22nd JULY 2025

PER COURT :

1. Time of six (06) weeks is granted to take steps against the dead respondents as well as unserved respondents.

2. In case, fresh address is provided for the service of notice, then notice shall be issued, returnable after six (06) weeks.
3. In case for some technical reasons, the notices are unserved, re-issue notice to the unserved respondents, returnable six (06) weeks thereafter.
4. In case of remark of want of time, the time is extended by six (06) weeks.
5. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.
6. Private service is permitted.
7. If either of the parties is desirous of serving adversary by paper publication, the same mode is also permitted.

SHAILESH P. BRAHME
JUDGE

vsj..