



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

65 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1766 OF 2024

DADARAO PUNDLIK DANVE

VERSUS

THE CONTRATCTOR, THROUGH SACHIN SUVARNA AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Sarkate Sunil Janardhan

Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. Nityanand @ Nitin S. Choudhary

...

66 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2699 OF 2024

67 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2714 OF 2024

68 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2793 OF 2024

69 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2958 OF 2024

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12764 OF 2024

IN FA/2958/2024

70 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3164 OF 2024

71 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3166 OF 2024

72 FIRST APPEAL NO. 176 OF 2025

73 FIRST APPEAL NO. 198 OF 2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12192 OF 2024

IN FA/198/2025

74 FIRST APPEAL NO. 300 OF 2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11193 OF 2019

IN FA/300/2025

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 299 OF 2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11195 OF 2019

IN FA/299/2025

75 FIRST APPEAL NO. 697 OF 2025

76 FIRST APPEAL NO. 700 OF 2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3621 OF 2025

IN FA/700/2025

79 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1497 OF 2025

80 SECOND APPEAL NO. 173 OF 2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4235 OF 2021
IN SA/173/2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4236 OF 2021
IN SA/173/2021
81 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8723 OF 2024
IN FAST/22040/2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8724 OF 2024
IN FAST/22040/2024
82 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10976 OF 2024
IN FAST/27114/2024
83 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10980 OF 2024
IN FAST/25613/2024
84 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10998 OF 2024
IN FAST/23122/2024
85 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11093 OF 2024
IN FAST/27187/2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11094 OF 2024
IN FAST/27187/2024
86 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11472 OF 2024
IN FAST/26880/2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11474 OF 2024
IN FAST/26880/2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11475 OF 2024
IN FAST/26884/2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11476 OF 2024
IN FAST/26884/2024
87 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11697 OF 2024
IN FAST/24462/2024
88 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13756 OF 2024
IN FAST/32899/2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3510 OF 2025
IN FAST/32899/2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13757 OF 2024
IN FAST/32899/2024
89 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 526 OF 2025

IN FAST/34454/2024
90 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 833 OF 2025
IN FAST/2161/2025
91 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2071 OF 2025
IN FAST/3498/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2072 OF 2025
IN FAST/3498/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2081 OF 2025
IN FAST/3516/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2082 OF 2025
IN FAST/3516/2025
92 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2095 OF 2025
IN FAST/3997/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2096 OF 2025
IN FAST/3997/2025
93 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2105 OF 2025
IN FAST/4012/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2106 OF 2025
IN FAST/4012/2025
94 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2144 OF 2025
IN FAST/34088/2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2145 OF 2025
IN FAST/34088/2024
95 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2426 OF 2025
IN FAST/5129/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2427 OF 2025
IN FAST/5129/2025
96 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2440 OF 2025
IN FAST/4003/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2441 OF 2025
IN FAST/4003/2025
97 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2446 OF 2025
IN FAST/5543/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2447 OF 2025
IN FAST/5543/2025
98 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2592 OF 2025

IN FAST/7063/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2593 OF 2025
IN FAST/7063/2025
99 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3270 OF 2025
IN FAST/7469/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3272 OF 2025
IN FAST/7469/2025
100 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3292 OF 2025
IN FAST/7960/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3290 OF 2025
IN FAST/7957/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3291 OF 2025
IN FAST/7957/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3293 OF 2025
IN FAST/7960/2025
101 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3308 OF 2025
IN FAST/9256/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3309 OF 2025
IN FAST/9256/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9358 OF 2025
IN FAST/9256/2025
102 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3480 OF 2025
IN FAST/7326/2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3481 OF 2025
IN FAST/7326/2024
103 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3634 OF 2025
IN FAST/9895/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3635 OF 2025
IN FAST/9895/2025
104 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3658 OF 2025
IN FAST/8671/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3659 OF 2025
IN FAST/8671/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8180 OF 2025

IN FAST/8671/2025
105 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3914 OF 2025
IN FAST/10167/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3915 OF 2025
IN FAST/10167/2025
106 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4608 OF 2025
IN FAST/11899/2025
107 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4718 OF 2025
IN FAST/11686/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4719 OF 2025
IN FAST/11686/2025
108 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5067 OF 2025
IN FAST/14303/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5068 OF 2025
IN FAST/14303/2025
109 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6308 OF 2025
IN FAST/13770/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6309 OF 2025
IN FAST/13770/2025
110 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6362 OF 2025
IN FAST/16370/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6363 OF 2025
IN FAST/16370/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6315 OF 2025
IN FAST/16370/2025
111 SECOND APPEAL NO. 417 OF 1993
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11419 OF 2019
IN CA/1166/2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14942 OF 2018
IN SA/417/1993
112 SECOND APPEAL NO. 438 OF 1995
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6190 OF 1995
IN SA/438/1995
113 SECOND APPEAL NO. 112 OF 1999
114 SECOND APPEAL NO. 141 OF 1999
WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1636 OF 1999
IN SA/141/1999
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6535 OF 2004
IN SA/141/1999
115 SECOND APPEAL NO. 265 OF 2011
116 SECOND APPEAL NO. 194 OF 2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1317 OF 2024
IN SA/194/2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4682 OF 2021
IN SA/194/2021
117 SECOND APPEAL NO. 556 OF 2023
118 SECOND APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 600 OF 2025
IN SA/25/2025
119 SECOND APPEAL NO. 195 OF 2025
120 APEAL FROM ORDER NO. 24 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5528 OF 2025
IN AO/24/2025
121 APEAL FROM ORDER NO. 27 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5794 OF 2025
IN AO/27/2025
122 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13733 OF 2016
IN SAST/11691/2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13735 OF 2016
IN SAST/11691/2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6886 OF 2022
IN CA/13733/2016
123 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5169 OF 2022
IN RC/936/2016
124 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11586 OF 2024
IN SAST/4813/2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11587 OF 2024
IN SAST/4813/2024
125 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1619 OF 2025
IN SAST/19743/2023
WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7001 OF 2024
IN SAST/19743/2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7000 OF 2024
IN SAST/19743/2023
126 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3323 OF 2025
IN SAST/38766/2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9741 OF 2024
127 CRA NO. 93 OF 2025
...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 02.09.2025

PER COURT :

1. Time of six (06) weeks is granted to take steps against the dead respondents as well as unserved respondents.
2. In case, fresh address is provided for the service of notice, then notice shall be issued, returnable on 14.10.2025.
3. In case for some technical reasons, the notices are unserved, re-issue notice to the unserved respondents, returnable six (06) weeks thereafter.
4. In case of remark of want of time, the time is extended by six (06) weeks.
5. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.
6. Private service is permitted.

7. If either of the parties is desirous of serving adversary by paper publication, the same mode is also permitted.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME)
JUDGE

mahajansb/