



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

919 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1766 OF 2024

DADARAO PUNDLIK DANVE

VERSUS

THE CONTRATCTOR, THROUGH SACHIN SUVARNA AND ORS

....

Mr. Sunil J. Sarkate, Advocate for the Appellant

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 05, 2026

PER COURT :-

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, two weeks time is granted for collecting the notice for paper publication. So also, the appellant shall publish the notice in the concerned newspaper as per the order dated 05.02.2026, returnable on 26.03.2026.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS